## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name         | Execution Date |
|--------------|----------------|
| Yuefeng Gu   | 12/15/2009     |
| Chuanfeng Li | 12/15/2009     |
| Xiaoli Yao   | 12/15/2009     |
| Zhonglin Ma  | 12/15/2009     |
| Bo Liu       | 12/15/2009     |
| Feng Guo     | 12/15/2009     |
| Yaming Wang  | 12/15/2009     |
| Jiye Bai     | 12/15/2009     |
| Shaohui Chen | 12/15/2009     |
| Xiaoqiang Li | 12/15/2009     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Sinopec Yangzi Petro-Chemical Company Ltd. |  |
|-----------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | No. 777 Xinhua Road, Luhe District         |  |
| City:           | Nanjing, Jiangsu Province                  |  |
| State/Country:  | CHINA                                      |  |
| Postal Code:    | 210048                                     |  |

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12669394 |

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-7000

Email: lellerson@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Lilia I. Safonov

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street

PATENT REEL: 023825 FRAME: 0026 12669394

. 00 0V\$ HJ

501071744

| Address Line 2: Suite 1600 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406                  |                  |
|--|------------------|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:  | 8621/97260       |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:   | Lilia I. Safonov |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=97260_Assignment#page1.tif source=97260_Assignment#page2.tif |                  |

PATENT REEL: 023825 FRAME: 0027

## **ASSIGNMENT**

We, Yuefeng GU, Chuanfeng LI, Xiaoli YAO, Zhonglin MA, Bo LIU, Feng GUO, Yaming WANG, Jiye BAI, Shaohui CHEN, and Xiaoqiang LI, all of Nanjing, Jiangsu Province, P. R. CHINA,

for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to SINOPEC YANGZI PETRO-CHEMICAL COMPANY LTD., a corporation of P. R. CHINA, having its principal place of business at No. 777 Xinhua road, Luhe District, Nanjing, Jiangsu Province, P. R. China 210048, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

application number 12/669394filed 01/15/10 and in and to all Letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this Assignment.

| Dec. 15 | , 2009 | Juefeng Gu<br>Yuefeng GU  |
|---------|--------|---------------------------|
| Dec. 15 | , 2009 | Chuanteng LI Chuanfeng LI |

PATENT REEL: 023825 FRAME: 0028

**RECORDED: 01/21/2010** 

| Dec. 15 | , 2009 | Xiavli YAV Xiaoli YAO        |
|---------|--------|------------------------------|
| Dec. 15 | , 2009 | Zhonglin MA Zhonglin MA      |
| Dec. is | 2009   | Bo LIU                       |
| Dec. 15 | , 2009 | Feng GUO Feng GUO            |
| Dec 15  | , 2009 | Yaming WANG Yaming WANG      |
| Dec.15  | 2009   | Jige BAI  Jiye BAI           |
| pec. 1s | , 2009 | Sharhui CHEN Shaohui CHEN    |
| Dec. 15 | , 2009 | Xiaofiang LI<br>Xiaoqiang LI |